## Ski Swap Seller's Waiver

## City of Loveland Parks & Recreation Chilson Recreation Center 700 E. Fourth St. Loveland, CO 80537

lovgov.org/skiswap

Seller – please read and initial each line and sign at the bottom. No items will be accepted without a signed waiver.

signed waiver.	
I have read and understand all public seller information this year's swap	as related to my responsibilities as a seller at
I am aware that a percentage of sales from sold items is Department to help fund youth scholarships awarded th cover expenses of this event	
I am aware that staff may refuse any items that are in di not fit into an appropriate sports gear/equipment catego items from the sales floor	
I am aware that all items left past 3:00P on Sat. Nov 9, 2	2024, will be donated. NO EXCEPTIONS
I am aware that individual sellers ARE responsible for reequipment sold to the purchaser is unable to be repaired refunds are accepted through the Loveland Parks & Rec	d by a licensed ski technician. No returns or
I am aware that the City of Loveland will not be held respected.	oonsible for any lost or stolen articles during the
WAIVER FOR PARTICIPATION: By signature below, the	undersigned Seller hereby:
<ul> <li>releases and forever discharges the City of Lov the Loveland Partnership from any and all clain participation the undersigned in the Ski Swap E</li> </ul>	ns of any kind whatsoever arising out of
(ii) agrees to indemnify, save, and hold the City, ar Loveland Partnership, harmless against any an expenses, attorney's fees, judgments, damages arising from or out of the participation of the uncertainty.	d all liability, loss, costs, charges, obligations, s, claims, and demands of any kind whatsoever
(iii) acknowledges that the City does not waive any Governmental Immunity Act at C.R.S. 24-10-10	•
Seller Signature	Date

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PARTICIPATION!